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Please select the type(s) of organization responding to this exposure draft. If you 
are not responding on behalf of an organization, please select “individual.” 

Accounting Firm    
Federal Entity (user)    
Federal Entity (preparer) X   
Federal Entity (auditor)    
Federal Entity (other)  If other, please specify:  
Association/Industry Organization    
Nonprofit organization/Foundation    
Other  If other, please specify:  
Individual    
 

Please provide your name. 

Name: Joanne Gasparini, Acting Deputy Chief Financial Officer 
 

Please identify your organization, if applicable. 

Organization: Social Security Administration (SSA) 
 

Q1.   The proposed Interpretation provides additional guidance regarding contingent liabilities 
when multiple component reporting entities are involved. Specifically, it provides 
clarification when one or more sub-component reporting entities are designated to 
manage litigation and/or pay any resulting liabilities on behalf of one or more other sub-
component reporting entities. For example, a sub-component reporting entity may be 
designated to manage litigation of a certain type or within a certain geographic region for 
other sub-component reporting entities. The same or a different sub-component 
reporting entity may be designated to pay any resulting liabilities. In such cases, not all 
involved sub-component reporting entities would have the information needed to apply 
the provisions of Statement of Federal Financial Accounting Standards (SFFAS) 5, 
Accounting for Liabilities of the Federal Government.  

Generally, the sub-component reporting entity responsible for managing litigation would 
have the information needed to recognize contingent liabilities and should report 
information in accordance with SFFAS 5. Other involved sub-component reporting 
entities, including the sub-component reporting entity whose actions gave rise to the 
litigation, should not report information on contingent liabilities managed by another sub-
component reporting entity.  

Once a settlement is reached or a judgment ordered by a court, the liability should be 
removed from the financial statements of the sub-component reporting entity designated 
to manage the litigation and recognized in the financial statements of the sub-component 
reporting entity designated to pay the liability.    
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a. Do you agree or disagree with the guidance? Please provide the rationale 
for your answer. 

b. Alternatively, do you believe the sub-component reporting entity whose 
actions gave rise to the litigation should be permitted to report the 
information in accordance with SFFAS 5? Please provide the rationale for 
your answer. 

SSA Response:  SSA does not have multiple component reporting entities nor sub-
component reporting entities within a single component reporting entity; thus, this 
proposed Interpretation is not applicable to our agency and we defer to those 
agencies who are involved in these types of transactions. 

Q2.   The proposed Interpretation provides additional guidance regarding cleanup costs when 
multiple component reporting entities are involved. Specifically, for the purpose of 
meeting the SFFAS 5 liability recognition criterion that “[a] future outflow or other 
sacrifice of resources is probable,” the criterion should be considered met by the 
component reporting entity that recognizes the general property, plant, and equipment 
(PP&E) during its useful life. In that case, the liability should be reported on the balance 
sheet of the component reporting entity recognizing the general PP&E until the general 
PP&E and the associated liability are transferred to another entity for cleanup. 

Do you agree or disagree with the guidance? Please provide the rationale for your 
answer. 

SSA Response:  As referenced in paragraphs A19 and A23 pertaining to cleanup costs, 
challenging issues exist when large complex departments, such as the Department of 
Defense, may have assets owned by one component reporting entity but used or funded 
by another component reporting entity.  Assuming question 2 is geared towards 
paragraph A-23, multiple reporting components within a larger reporting entity, SSA 
does not have multiple reporting entities within a single component reporting entity; thus, 
we defer to those agencies who are involved in these types of transactions. 

Q3.   The proposed Interpretation provides clarification and guidance regarding contingent 
liabilities and cleanup costs when multiple sub-component reporting entities are 
involved. When multiple sub-component reporting entities are involved, a component 
reporting entity may designate one or more sub-component reporting entities as 
responsible for various aspects (for example, management, payment) related to liabilities 
on behalf of one or more other sub-component reporting entities. As demonstrated with 
contingent liabilities and cleanup costs, not all involved sub-component reporting entities 
are likely to have the information needed to apply the provisions of SFFAS 5. Therefore, 
one sub-component reporting entity may be designated certain responsibilities (for 
example, management, payment) and should recognize and disclose information in 
accordance with SFFAS 5. In some instances, another sub-component reporting entity 
may be subsequently designated to recognize and disclose information in accordance 
with SFFAS 5 (for example, when another sub-component reporting entity becomes 
responsible for settling the liability). 
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a. Do you believe there are liability situations or examples when a similar 
condition occurs, other than contingent liabilities and cleanup costs? 
Please be specific and describe the situations or examples that should be 
addressed through additional guidance. Please provide the rationale for 
your answer. 

b. Do you believe an additional general principle should be included to allow 
for cases other than contingent liabilities and cleanup costs in which a 
decision needs to be made regarding which component reporting entity 
should recognize the liability? If so, do you believe the general principle 
should read, “For liabilities involving multiple sub-component reporting 
entities, the liability should be recognized by the sub-component reporting 
entity designated to handle various aspects (for example, management, 
payment) on behalf of sub-component reporting entities”? 

SSA Response:  SSA does not have multiple component reporting entities nor sub-
component reporting entities within a single component reporting entity; thus, this 
proposed Interpretation is not applicable to our agency, and we defer to those 
agencies who are involved in these types of transactions. 

Q4.   Do you have any other comments or suggestions on the Interpretation? Please 
provide the rationale for your answer. 

SSA Response:  SSA does not have any other comments or suggestions to offer on this 
Interpretation. 
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